The second secon

FORM PTO-1504 (Rev. 5-93) RECORDATION F TRADEM	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
Yab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 🕶 🕶		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MRN Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a American Hairlines	Name: Eva Gabor International, Ltd. Internal Address:	
(New York Corporation)		
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	Street Address: 5775 Deramus Avenue City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64120	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Detaware Other: If assignoe is not domiciled in the United Statos, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: October 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,269,435 LIVE SCALP REPLICA ed? □ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and registrations invovied	
Name: Marta I. Burgin		
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale		
Suite 2600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102-2740	8. Deposit account number: 01-2384 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
1 /4 . 1	on is true and comect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Marta I. Burgin Name of Person Signing Signatur	(<u>A) </u>	
Total number of payes including cover sh		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMEN	NT (the "Assignment") is made and delivered as of	this <u>// day of // , 2001 by:</u>
	M.R.N. Enterprises, Inc. a New York corporation	(collectively, "Assignor")
in favor of:	_	
	Eva Gabor International, Inc., a Delaware corporation	(the "Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 31, 2000, wherein Assignor agreed to transfer, assign and convey certain assets of Assignor, including but not limited to the general intangibles of Assignor listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to its trademarks and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark applications, including any and all past and present rights and powers, statutory and common law, which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor of any and all kind or nature appertaining to said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made, described on Schedule "A" hereto (the "Intangible Personal Property").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Intangible Personal Property, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignce, for itself, its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf forever.

To the extent that any Intangible Personal Property is not assignable without the consent of, or notice to, any other party, or that assignment thereof would constitute a breach or violation of any contractual or legal requirement, this Assignment shall not operate as an assignment thereof until and unless such applicable consent, notice or other requirement is satisfied, at which time such Intangible Personal Property shall automatically be assigned to Assignee hereby. Assignor shall use all reasonable efforts to obtain all necessary consents of such persons to the assignment of any such Intangible Personal Property. If the required consent of any person to the assignment of any Intangible Personal Property would be ineffective or would adversely affect, as applicable, the Assignor's rights thereunder so that Assignee would not in fact receive all such rights, Assignor shall cooperate in any arrangement Assignee may reasonably request to provide for Assignee the benefit of any such Intangible Personal Property, including enforcement for the benefit of Assignee of any and all of the Assignor's rights against any other party thereto arising out of the breach or cancellation thereof by such party or otherwise.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Intangible Personal Property hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his successors and assigns.

☑ 005/006

Metal. Transport <u>(market</u> adeles a. ..)

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"

M.R.N. Enterprises, Inc.

Name: Michael Napolitano Title: President

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\K0254134.doc

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\K0254134.doo*TRADEMARK

REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0586

Schedule A of Assignment

Trademark:

LIVE SCALP REPLICA

Reg. No. 2,269,435

Registered: August 10, 1999

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\K0Z54134.doe TRADEMARK

REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0587